
The Uniform Crime Report (UCR)   
program was established in the 1920s 
by the International Association of 
Chief’s of Police (IACP) to standardize 
crime reporting nationally, this report 
has become the Country’s leading 
crime indicator, this is the reason the 
Salt River Police Department lists 
these particular crimes.

CATEGORY 
Events  
Police Reports 
Priority ONE Calls 
Avg. Response
Time (Priority ONE) 
Avg. Response 
Time (Priority Two) 

Mar.
8,066
855
679
4.01

6.07

Apr.
8,270
2,048
555
4.40

6.06

SRPD Calls for Service, Police           
Reports and Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY 
Native Adults   
Native Juveniles 
TOTALS  

Mar.
60
11
71

Apr.
58
12
70

SRPD Arrested Persons Number 
of Native Adults & Juveniles

CATEGORY 
Native Adults   
Non-Native 
TOTALS  

Mar.
71
117
188

Apr.
70
137
207

SRPD Arrested Persons Number 
(Native, non-Native, Adults & 
Juveniles)

CATEGORY
 
Assault   
Forgery/Counterfeiting 
Fraud  
Embezzlement 
Stolen Property 
Vandalism  
Weapons violations 
Prostitution  
Sex Offenses 
Drug violations 
(sell/manufacture)
Drug violations 
(possession) 
Gambling  
DUI  
Liquor laws  
Drunkenness 
Disorderly conduct 
ARPA violations 
Suspicious persons 
Curfew 
(persons under 18) 
Runaway 
(persons under 18) 
Domestic violence 
All other violations 
(illegal dumping)

TOTALS 

Mar.

9
1
16
0
1
19
0
0
3
0

25

0
16
1
43
53
0
37
0

7

26

2

259

Apr.

8
0
11
0
0
16
0
0
2
0

27

0
35
1
52
51
0
39
0

13

17

6

278

SRPD Calls for Service, Police           
Reports and Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY 
Number of Telephone 
calls received 
Number of 9-1-1 
calls received 
Number of Alarm 
signals received 

Mar.

6,405

1,469

39

Apr.

6,234

1,323

22

SRPD Calls for Service, Police           
Reports and Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY
Aggravated Assault
Arson
Burglary
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Theft
Vehicle Theft

TOTAL 

Mar.
1
0
12
0
1
1
48
3

66

Apr.
2
0
10
1
1
3
37
4

58

SRPD Calls for Service, Police           
Reports and Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY 
Non-Injury Accident 
Injury Accident 
Fatality Accident 
Private Property 
Accident  
Citations  
DUI Arrests 

Mar.
41
12
1
11

360
16

Apr.
32
14
0
18

948
35

SRPD Calls for Service, Police           
Reports and Response Time Stats.

SRPD MONTHLY CRIME STATISTICS 
March - April 2012


